MOTION

I HEREBY MOVE that Council ADOPT the following recommendations relative to the Declaration of Local Emergency by the Mayor, dated March 20, 2017, due to the significant impact on the Los Angeles Aqueduct (LAA) of excessive amounts of precipitation within Inyo and Mono Counties during January and February of 2017, conditions of extreme peril to the safety of public property, infrastructure and the environment exist which will impact the LAA, water gathering and delivery facilities, and air quality mitigation facilities owned and controlled by the Los Angeles Department of Water and Power located within Mono, Inyo, Kern, and Los Angeles Counties and the City, pursuant to the provisions of the Los Angeles Administrative Code Section 8.27:

- 1. REVISE the dates referenced in Resolutions A, B, and C, transmitted by the Mayor's Office and attached to the file, from April 7, 2017 to April 11, 2017.
- 2. ADOPT Resolution C.

PRESENTED BY	
	NURY MARTINEZ
	Councilmember, 6th District
SECONDED BY	
SECONDED BY	HERB J. WESSON, JR.

Councilmember, 10th District

March 28, 2017

CF 17-0293